as an independent financial advisor to provide opinions on the transaction.

5. Details of the asset to be acquired

When the transaction is complete. The Company will hold 128,500,000 ordinary shares of PRIN or equivalent to

10.53 percent including with the existing shares held by the Company at 14.39 percent, the Company will hold a total

of 24.92 percent of PRIN's shares and details of the asset are as follows:

Enclosure 10

8

5.1 General Information

Name of the Company Prinsiri Public Company Limited (“PRIN”)

Type of Business Operates the business of real estate development, vertical buildings, Housing project

type and types of residential condominiums.

Registration Date 23 February 2000

Juristic Person Registration No. 0107547000320

Head Office Location 246 Watcharapon Road, Tha Raeng, Bangkhen Bangkok 10220

Registered capital  1,220,011,755 Baht

Paid-up capital 1,220,011,755 Baht

Number of Share 1,220,011,755 Shares

Par value (per share) 1.00 Baht

5.2 Top 10 Shareholders

No. List of shareholders 1

Before entering the transaction After entering the transaction

Number of shares

(share)

Proportion

(%)

Number of

shares

(share)

Proportion

(%)

1 Family group of Kowit Chindachai 457,027,248 37.46 457,027,248 37.46

 Ms. Sirilak Kowitchindachai 285,838,256 23.43 285,838,256 23.43

 Mr. Santi Kowitchindachai 63,668,900 5.22 63,668,900 5.22

 Mr. Prinya Kowitchindachai 54,154,100 4.44 54,154,100 4.44

 Mr. Wongwai Kowitchindachai 9,801,000 0.80 9,801,000 0.80

 Ms. Sudarat Kowitchindachai 9,446,067 0.77 9,446,067 0.77

 Mr. Pisanu Kowitchindachai 9,446,067 0.77 9,446,067 0.77

 Ms. Busayarat Kowitchindachai 9,438,000 0.77 9,438,000 0.77

 Ms. Worarat Kowitchindachai 8,465,000 0.69 8,465,000 0.69

 Ms. Suparat Kowitchindachai 4,898,050 0.40 4,898,050 0.40

 Mr. Chawai Kowitchindachai 1,000,059 0.08 1,000,059 0.08

 Mrs. Kimlung Kowitchindachai 871,749 0.07 871,749 0.07

2 DCON Products Public Company Limited 175,578,400 14.39 304,078,400 24.92

3 Ms. Wisara Pornkul 152,000,000 12.46 132,938,000 10.90

4 Ms. La Ongdao Songsat 80,139,400 6.57 80,139,400 6.57

5 Mr. Chana Towan 66,781,200 5.47 - -

6 Ms. Siripan Nonthasoot 60,981,700 5.00 60,981,700 5.00

Enclosure 10

9

No. List of shareholders 1

Before entering the transaction After entering the transaction

Number of shares

(share)

Proportion

(%)

Number of

shares

(share)

Proportion

(%)

7 Mr. Wittawat Pornkul 42,656,800 3.50 - -

8
MORGAN STANLEY & CO. INTERNATIONAL

PLC

40,334,840 3.31 40,334,840 3.31

9 other shareholders 197,878,159 16.22 197,878,159 16.22

 Total 1,220,011,755 100.00 1,220,011,755 100.00

Remark:
1/ refers to the book of PRIN’s shareholders registration as of 18 March 22

2/ After the closing date of PRIN's shareholder register book on 18 March 2022, DCON Products Public Company Limited (“DCON”) has entered

into a transaction to purchase ordinary shares of PRIN 2 times in the proportion 2.05 percent and 2.26 percent respectively, total  4.31 percent by

purchasing ordinary shares from related persons, resulting in DCON holding ordinary shares of PRIN in the amount of 175,578,000 shares or

equivalent to 14.39% of the registered capital of PRIN as of the date Board of Directors Meeting No. 1/2023